Cudditonl reoording foo epplies} | 5. )
. (APN#

KRAVITZ, SCHl\ﬁ?‘ZER & SLOANE
1383 GALLERIA DRIVE
SUITE 200
HENDERSON, NV 89014
‘Whent Recorded Mail to: '
T7 0 KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER & SLOANE
. 1389 GALLERIA DRIVE
SUITE 200

S HENDERSON NV 89014
ail Tax S Statement to

This coverpago st begyperge sentad o bnceiok.

- DOC # 0703035

- 06/14/2007 02:45 PM Deputy: PK

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
KRAVITZ SCHNITZER & SLOANE

Douglas County - HV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 0Of 2 Fee: 15.00
BK-0607 PG- 4220 RPTT: 0.00

| 0 I O

{ for Recotder's uss anfy.)

filed in casennmber

Name:
Address; _
City/State/Zip - — —
Default Judgment .
(Title of Document) '
-AFFIRMATION - - he
FURSUANT TO MRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affiun thai the precsding Defau]t J;;ngent

- X

-OR*

rm—

Does not contain the social security smmber of any person.
Contains the social security number of a petson as requited by:
A, Aspecifio state or federal law, to wit:

-OR-

-OR-

Teffroy G. Sloans, Faq,
Attoey for the Plaintiff

B.‘ For the administration of a public proram

C. For the application fro a federal or state grant

'nmpuwﬁmﬁwpmmkummNmmﬁmmmmwmmnmnum1nsmsmmmﬂa

amuumzwammsmmmm -

CERTIFYTEELAST PAGE OF THE DOCUMENT ONLY



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

0703035 Page: 2 Of 2 06/14/2007

 GERTIFIED
JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESQ. CORY ,...D[? OL.{.G\/

Nevada Bar No. 000784 ey din o vt s
KRAVITZ SCHNITZER SLOANE JOHNSON & EBERHARDY. . ... .01
1389 Galleria Drive, Suite 200 N T
Henderson, NV 89014

702/222-4114 SV

Attomeys for Plaintiff
IN THE JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK. TOWNSHIP
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC )
ASSIGNEE OF AT &T )
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. ) Case No. 06-204 CV
} Dept. No.
KIRK GILLASPEY )
DOES I through X and ROE }
CORPORATIONS I through X, )
mclusive, }
Defendants. } DEFAULT JUDGMENT

)

KIRK GILLASPEY, ("Defendants”), having been regularly served on November 3, 2006,

and having failed to appear, plead or otherwise defend this action, and evidence having been
mtroduced by the Affidavit of CAMILLE KITSON in support of Plaintiff's claim as alleged mn
the Complaint on file herein, and good cause appearmg therefor,

[T IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Plamtiff have judgment agamst Defendants in the
principal sum of $2.299.13 plus interest at the rate of 9.25 percent per annum from Date of
Judgment, together with Plaintiff's costs of suit in the amount of $101.00, and attorney’s fees in

o
the amount of $ 49-50 until paid in full.

DATED this |ﬂwl day of LHAZCEMEBEL 2006, SEAL

emtowhxcpthlscemﬁcate
adig a full, true and correct
e VQ,A@QHH @?andofrecord

o= /Z 06

TN AR VMO 35 €353

It
a




