This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.	DOC # 0703035 06/14/2007 02:45 PM Deputy: I OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
Additional recording fee applies) 15.00	KRAVITZ SCHNITZER & SLOANE
	Douglas County - NV
	Werner Christen - Recorder
Recording Requested By:	Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.
Recording Requested By: KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER & SLOANE	BK-0607 PG- 4220 RPTT: 0.
. 1389 GALLERIA DRIVE	
SUITE 200	(1981) 1981) 1981) 1981) 1981) 1981) 1981) 1981) 1
HENDERSON, NV 89014	\ \
When Recorded Mail to:	~ \ \
KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER & SLOANE	
1389 GALLERIA DRIVE SUITE 200	
HENDERSON, NV 89014	(for Reconder's use only.)
Mail Tax Statement to:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip	·/ / /
Default Judgmer	nt)
(Title of Document)	-) /
	/_/
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.	020
I GUDOANT TO MAD 239D.	
The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding Defau	ult Judgment
et tt	
filed in case number	
X Does not contain the social security number of any person	\ \ \ \ \
-OR-	
Contains the social security number of a person as require	ed by:
_ \ \	ľ
A. A specific state or federal law, to wit:	
	•
OR-	·
B. For the administration of a public proram	
The state of the s	
-OR-	
 C. For the application fro a federal or state grant 	,
^	
Teffer C. Clara Per	
Jeffrey G. Sloane, Esq.	Date :
Attorney for the Plaintiff This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312	

ATTENTION: COURTS- PLEASE DO NOT CERTIFY THIS PAGE;
CERTIFY THE LAST PAGE OF THE DOCUMENT ONLY

	CERTIFIED DL-204CV	
1	JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESQ.	
2	Nevada Bar No. 000784 KRAVITZ SCHNITZER SLOANE JOHNSON & EBERHARDY LAND College Drive State 200	
3	1389 Galleria Drive, Suite 200	
4	Henderson, NV 89014 702/222-4114	
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	IN THE JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP	
	PALISADES COLLECTION LLC)	
7	ASSIGNEE OF AT &T) Plaintiff,)	
8) Com No 06 204 CV	
9	vs.) Case No. 06-204 CV) Dept. No.	
10	KIRK GILLASPEY) DOES I through X and ROE)	
11	CORPORATIONS I through X,	
12	inclusive, Defendants.) DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
13)	
14	KIRK GILLASPEY, ("Defendants"), having been regularly served on November 3, 2006,	
15	and having failed to appear, plead or otherwise defend this action, and evidence having been	
16	introduced by the Affidavit of CAMILLE KITSON in support of Plaintiff's claim as alleged in	
17		
18	the Complaint on file herein, and good cause appearing therefor,	
19	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Plaintiff have judgment against Defendants in the	
20	principal sum of \$2,299.13 plus interest at the rate of 9.25 percent per annum from Date of	
21	Judgment, together with Plaintiff's costs of suit in the amount of \$101.00, and attorney's fees in	
22	the amount of \$ 250°0 until paid in full.	
23	LOTH TO THE STATE OF A	
24	DATED this day of DECEMBER, 2006.	
25	The transfer of the second	
26	The Bodument to which this certificate structed is a full, true and correct	
27	JUSTICE OF THE PEACORY of the property of the	
28	Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Court	
	County of Douglas, State of Nevada	